The Profit of the Company for the Financial Year ending on 31st March, 2025 is transferred to profit 

and loss account of the Company under Reserves and Surplus. 

7. CAPITAL STRUCTURE

A) AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL:

The Authorized share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is Rs.35,01,00,000 Equity 

shares/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores One Lakh Only) divided into 3,50,10,000 (Three Crores Fifty 

Lakhs Ten Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

B) PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL:

The paid-up share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is Rs. 28,31,29,560 (Rupees 

Twenty-Eight Crores thirty One Lakhs Twenty Nine thousand five hundred sixty Only) divided into 

2,83,12,956 (Two Crores Eighty Three lakh Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

During the Year under review , there is no change in the Authorised Share Capital and Paid up share 

capital of the Company. 

8. WEBLINK OF ANNUAL RETURN:

Pursuant to Section 92(3) read with Section134(3)(a) of the Act, the Annual Return as on March